Date

3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021

Name

Alexandria Real Estate Equities Inc.
Apartment Income REIT Corp.
AvalonBay Communities Inc.
Boston Properties Inc.

BR Malls Participagoes S.A.
Camden Property Trust

Canadian Apartment Properties REIT
CyrusOne Inc

Digital Realty Trust

Duke Realty Corporation

Equity LifeStyle Properties

Equity Residential

Essex Property Trust Inc.

Extra Space Storage

Federal Realty Invs Trust

Gaming & Leisure Properties Inc.
Healthpeak Properties Inc.
Invitation Homes Inc

Kimco Realty Corp.

Medical Properties Trust
Mid-America Apartment Communities Inc.
Multiplan Empreendimentos Imobiliarios SA
National Retail Properties

Omega Healthcare Investors
Prologis Inc

Public Storage Inc.

Realty Income Corp.

Regency Centers Corporation
Rexford Industrial Realty Inc
RioCan REIT

Simon Property Group Inc.

SL Green Realty Corp.
Store Capital Corporation
Sun Communities Inc.
UDR Inc.

Ventas Inc.

VEREIT Inc.

Vornado Realty Trust

Welltower Inc
WP Carey Inc

Weight
4.34%
0.15%
5.77%
3.34%
0.09%
1.39%
1.11%
0.19%
8.02%
2.42%
1.01%
5.32%
3.11%
2.29%
1.33%
0.23%
2.96%
2.34%
1.46%
0.29%
2.51%
0.09%
0.36%
0.40%

15.42%
5.04%
3.18%
1.43%
0.29%
1.12%
6.09%
1.13%
0.38%
1.13%
2.57%
4.00%
0.63%
1.59%
4.68%
0.84%



