Date	Name	Weight
3/22/2021	Alexandria Real Estate Equities Inc.	4.34%
3/22/2021	Apartment Income REIT Corp.	0.15%
3/22/2021	AvalonBay Communities Inc.	5.77%
3/22/2021	Boston Properties Inc.	3.34%
3/22/2021	BR Malls Participações S.A.	0.09%
3/22/2021	Camden Property Trust	1.39%
3/22/2021	Canadian Apartment Properties REIT	1.11%
3/22/2021	CyrusOne Inc	0.19%
3/22/2021	Digital Realty Trust	8.02%
3/22/2021	Duke Realty Corporation	2.42%
3/22/2021	Equity LifeStyle Properties	1.01%
3/22/2021	Equity Residential	5.32%
3/22/2021	Essex Property Trust Inc.	3.11%
3/22/2021	Extra Space Storage	2.29%
3/22/2021	Federal Realty Invs Trust	1.33%
3/22/2021	Gaming & Leisure Properties Inc.	0.23%
3/22/2021	Healthpeak Properties Inc.	2.96%
3/22/2021	Invitation Homes Inc	2.34%
3/22/2021	Kimco Realty Corp.	1.46%
3/22/2021	Medical Properties Trust	0.29%
3/22/2021	Mid-America Apartment Communities Inc.	2.51%
3/22/2021	Multiplan Empreendimentos Imobiliarios SA	0.09%
3/22/2021	National Retail Properties	0.36%
3/22/2021	Omega Healthcare Investors	0.40%
3/22/2021	Prologis Inc	15.42%
3/22/2021	Public Storage Inc.	5.04%
3/22/2021	Realty Income Corp.	3.18%
3/22/2021	Regency Centers Corporation	1.43%
3/22/2021	Rexford Industrial Realty Inc	0.29%
3/22/2021	RioCan REIT	1.12%
3/22/2021	Simon Property Group Inc.	6.09%
3/22/2021	SL Green Realty Corp.	1.13%
	Store Capital Corporation	0.38%
3/22/2021	Sun Communities Inc.	1.13%
3/22/2021	UDR Inc.	2.57%
	Ventas Inc.	4.00%
	VEREIT Inc.	0.63%
	Vornado Realty Trust	1.59%
	Welltower Inc	4.68%
3/22/2021	WP Carey Inc	0.84%